Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Email federmanphelanimsn.com

Rochelle Petrikis Rcpresenting Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 497 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 10, 2000
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

RE; Sheriff’s Sale

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with
your office. We have forwarded copies of same to the Prothenotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
this office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

7 .

Rochelle Petrikis
enclosure




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifT, :
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-1621
PATRICIA E. HINCHLIFFE

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hercby certifies that service of the
Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to
Defendant PATRICIA E. HINCHLIFFE at 1421 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,
Notice of Sheriff's Sale was received by Defendant PATRICIA E. HINCHLIFFE on MARCH 2,
2000 as evidenced by the attached return receipt attached as Exhibit “A”.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By Al Hod oume~

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Dated: March 10, 2000
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI_UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 __ {570} 784-6300
FAX: (5700 784-D257 570-389-5625

Federman & Phelan

2 Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102-3905 REF: Chase Manhattan vs Patricia E. Hinchecliffe
E.D. 18-2002, J.D, 1621-1999

Dear Sir/Madam: '

On April 6, 2000, the above referenced Mortgage Foreclosure was sold, by
default back to Chase Manhattan. On the date of April 30, 2000, the Tax (‘ollector
received a check in the amount of $300.53 for the cwrrent taxes, however this in-
formation was not relayed to the Sheriff, wntil afrer the distribution of fumds
and the Deed was recorded and forwarded to vour office. The Tax Collector returned
the uncashed Sheriff's check in the amownt of $300. 53, as the taxes were naid bv
Transamerica Peal Estate Service ? ? 2. Nue to this pav I am sending to vour
office, check no. 12856 in the amount of $300.53. Sorry for the incorwvenience, if
these corr)oratlons would just permit us to do cur job.

Smcerelv

Q é
I-LarryARo rmel Jr,

Sheriff



gwooo County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher

1615 Linceln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRr :  9AM - 45M
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,

PHONE:570-752-7442

HINCHLIFFE PATRICIA E
1421 ORANGE STREET

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2000 3566
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MITLS ™ TESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOURT DOETReT BENALTY
GENERAL 23518 4.0§ 94.39 96.32 105.95
SINKING 5 19.47 19.87 21.86
LIGHT 1.05 24.20 24 .69 2592
FIRE 1.25 28.81 2040 30.87;
BORC RE \ 0.8 133.66 136.39 143.21
TFe dRcounT & peralty woo.me 30667 YIRS
have been caicuiated PAY THIS AMOUNT A June 30 June 30
for your convenience I paid on or before | If paid on or before M paid after
. CNTY P ' [This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% coeurthouse on:
Penalty  10%  10% January 1, 2001

PARCEL: 04D-08 -194-00,000

BERWICK PA 18603 1421 ORANGE ST ikt S B ani 2o S
E [ EX o~
A7 Acres Land 3,008 BRAS, TS
Buitdings 20,508 Fi5. 95
Total Assessed 23,516 i.umwlmulmla
o?7¥ 77
Y3o.005

_NMMQ
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

L& ¥ LATetal
Date Marcn 1 ,?_":)U-,

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Hinchliffe, Patricia F.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

1121 Orange Stree!,

5 10 ANNAE . Township
PARCEL NUMBER 24D08 12400000 N Berwick Boro Boraugh
} City
YEAR TOTAL

Cert 310,00

TOTAL 10,00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month ot
Apri] ,_2eann

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: ‘
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

A /;%i?



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

Ly

SHERIFE OF COLleBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 3e9-5a12 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (7173 784-6300

FAXN: (717) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Chpse ey oie Vs !}un*au; [ diimsaid 20
NO. [ -7¢¢ O ED. W0 JE7 1,99 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: L/ £ 7000
BID PRICE {INCLUDES COSTS) s .3 2 2;3 .

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ *ﬁﬂiéiﬁa |

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $-

MISC. COSTS | S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 1}L§Z};257/§?
PURCHASER(S) : :

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED: ' ) |

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L Lot (el A ] “4u

AMOUNT REGEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 23T
LESS DEPOSIT $  “Ch,
DOWH PAYMENT 3

TOTAL DUE IN Vol )
EIGHT DAYS $ | 10




REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

g . fr o S .

& /! Ko [ Tapry CEee SoeT vs Y aqiicia T b g iie
NO. /7 JrBoeD. 0. /Y 7',4.,&?-\?'::0.0. DATE OF SALE LS4 Z8cevive OF saLe C6 ¢

DOCKET AND RETURN - S O

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE % J2&T—

LEVY (PER PARCEL) . T e

MAILING COSTS T 2

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES '

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER).
MILEAGE

PUSTING HANDBILLS S
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE). - & °
SHERIFF'S UEED 2
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
OIHER o v g,

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC
SULICITOR'S SERVICES

PROTHONUTAKRY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF BLEDS

OTHER

REAL ESTATE TRXES

BOKOUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, Wos 200,53
SCHOOL UISIRILT TAXES, 19

DELINQUEN) TAXES, 19  , Y9 $___¢12*;:;

TOTAL. s e e e e %)0,S2.
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: )
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $ LoaalS
WATER--MUNIUCIPAL 1Y $
TOTAL. et eeee et eeeen (S, EC
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL. w et 80,
MISCELLANEOUS $ =
: )
TOTAL s et e e eeeeee e




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Chasc Manhattan Mortgage ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
\ . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Corporation ...
P
No. //-ED - 2600  Term 1999
vs. > No. 99-CV-1621 Term 19 99
Patricia E. Hinchliffe No, Term 19 99

___________________________________________________ WRIT O EXECUTION
) (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1421 Orange Strect, Berwick, PA 18603
(Sce Legal Description allached)

Amount Due $77.556.16

Interest from 1/18/00 (o Sale 3 and costs.

at 12.75 per diem

of Columbia County, Penna.
e W .
Dated J{/Wl—f)\ffﬁﬁ _______ Proth, & Ch. @fgwamm )
(SEAL) My Corn. Bx. iat Mon. fan 2004



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece oor parcel of land situate on the
northerly side of Orange Street i the Borougi of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvinia, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot 334, this being the
west side of the fifth lot west of Mercer Street -on the nerth
side of Orange Street in the Borotgh of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvanic, on what was formerly known as
the 0. F. Ferris Farm, and is now a portion of the Berwick Land
and Improvement Company’s additior to Berwick (see Plot or Plan
recorded in the Recorder’s QOffice at Bleomsburg, Pa., in
Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366); thence in a northerly
direction along Lot 334 a distance of one hundred sizty (160}
feet to a fifteen foot alley; thencze in a northwesterly direction
along said alley a distance of forty six and seven-t. . ths (46.7)
feet to the corner of Lot 336; theice in a southerly direction
along Lot 336 a distance of one huidred sixty (160) feet to
Orange Street; thence in a southeasterly direction along Orange
Street a distance of forty six and seven-tentits feet -o the
corner of Lot 334, the place of bejinning.

This description is intended =o cover and this deed to

convey house and Lot 335,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTCOPHER L. KMNGORR AMND SHANNCN E.
NCRR BY INDENTURE BEARING EVEN DATE THE Z26TH DAY OF NCVEMBER A.p.
1997 AND INTENDED TO BE FORTHWITH RECORPDED INM THE OFIICE FOR TEE
RECORDING ¢Or DEEDS 1IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF COLUMEIA, THE
COMMONWEALTH QF PENMNSYLVANIA GRANTED AND CONVETYED UNTO PATRICIA E.
HINCHLIFFE, IN FEL.

emises being: 1421 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603



FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philade!phia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :

3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION

V.
: NO. 99-CV-1621
Patricia E. Hinchliffe : - )
1421 Orange Street : /?' ED H OO
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Patricia E. Hinchliffe
1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt, Any information received wiil be used for that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house {real estate) at 1421 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on m XA (3 7 OO0 , at C'?OC} a.m.,
in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia Couﬁty Courthciuse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to
enforce the Court Judgment of $77,556.16 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
(the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219-6009

Plaintiff,

Y.

Patricia E. Hinchliffe

1421 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-1621

S5 ED L H000

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Patricia E. Hinchliffe
1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of 4 lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1421 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is

scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

(o. 2000 , at med a.m.,

in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia Cohr\ty Courthduse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to0
enforce the Court Judgment of $77,556.16 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
(the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, vou may call (213) 563-7000.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Ccenter Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :
3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO. 99-CVv-1621

/¥ -ED e

Patricia E. Hinchliffe
1421 Orangc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No.1)

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets [orth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1421

Orange Strect, Berwick, PA 18603.

l.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Patricia E. Hinchliffe 1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

Attorney for Plaintiff



Ll

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale.)

None
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAMLE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
PNC Bank, N.A. 2730 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
NAML LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose Interest may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None
7. Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plainti{l has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Il address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Tenant/(Qccupant 1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge, information or belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subjecet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relaling lo unsworn falsification to authoritics.

February 7, 2000 P -.‘Zﬂ)/w
Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintitf




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COL.UMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 TLackawanna Avcnuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisenient in ihe_March 16, 23, 30, 2000 exactly as
printed and published; that the affiant 1s one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper 1n
which legal advertiscment or notice was published: that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

r, Motary Puiliz
ibia County
2008

s Hses

ANd NOW,..cooiii i 200 "1 hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......c.ccovveriene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid m f{ull.



LEEAAEIEEY 2000 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

LOYRSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 9AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.

PHONE:570-752-7442

HINCHLIFFE PATRICIAE
1421 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

MEIST BE HETURNED

if you desire a recelpt, send a sel-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
- o 3 .

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2000 3966
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT T WMILLE | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 23516 4.096 84.39 96.32 105.95
SINKING 845 19.47 10.87 21.86
LIGHT 1.05 24.20 24.69 25.92
FIRE 1.25 28.81 20.40 30.87]
BORO RE 58 133.65 136.39 143.21
discount & penally 300.53 306.67 327.61
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience It paidt on or before | If paid o or before if paid after
. CNTY v This tax returned 1o
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2001
PARCEL: 04D-08 -194-00,00C
1421 ORANGE ST
.17 Acres Land 3,008
Buildings 20,508
Total Assessed 23,516
Ny




FARRY A. ROADARMLL, Ji.
N

Lo Dy
. SUILRIEE QF COLUMIEBIA COUNTY
sl COULT HODULL - 1.0, BOX 0

“ﬁﬁﬁ%@&z BLOOSNIURG, A 17015 1 IR

March 7, 2000

EARLIVITL R RII¥IT

M THE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNMTY, COMMONHUALTI

Federman & Phelan 0F PENNA
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 S -
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102 ' (hase Manhattan

Patricia E, Hinchliffe
HIRIT QF CEACCUTION 18=2000
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)T.D. 1612-1999

PONTING O PROPERTY

_On March 8, 2000 at 1430 howrs_ . _ POSTED A COFY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Patricia I, Hinchliffe, 1421 Orange St., Rerwick, Pa.

COLUMETA COUNTY, PUNNSYLVAMIA. SALD POSTIHG PORIGRMUD BY COLUMSLA COUNMTY OLEPITY

S0 ANSHERS: % '

CHIEF DERUTY SIERTFF Timothe T tharberlain

g \
SEHEWIEE HAWY A TLOADAIU L, / i

SHERIEFE Tirmothv T. Chamberlain

I
.

. Sworn and subseribed before ne
8th dav ol

this

March X 2000

Auih . e

Saizah WL lowed

NOTARIAL SEAL ) B

SARAH J. HOWER. Notary Public ,
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA

My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
137 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5700 T84-0300
FAX: (5709 784-0257

March 7, 2000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Federman & Phelan

Two Pern Center Plaza OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Philadelphia, Pa. 19102 OF PENNA.
Chase Marhattan
CASE No. 18-2000
Patricia E, Hinchliffe

WRIT OF EXECUTION 1612-1999
SERVICE ON March 6, 2000 at 0655 AM
ON Patricia E, Hinchliffe AT . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Patricia E, Hinchliffe

AT 1421 Orange St., Berwick BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY_ Timathy T Chamberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Parricia E. [imehliffe

SO ANSWERS:

Lot T

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF 'T‘J_mothv T. Chamberlain

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME

THIS _ grp DAY OF gy
YEAR 2000. D\
\\wﬁ\\/ms AR
el Q chlouoen SHERIFF Hirry A. Roadarmel J}é
NOTARY - SARAY J. HOWER
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J HOWER, Notary Pubhc
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, P
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




SHERIFF'S SALFE

R EEEEEREEREEEEEEEEREE s
THURSDAY April 6, 2000 at 0000 AM
LITLETEIIIII LI ELITI LT I11 1000011 21000000071000000107017170001)

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF LXEGUTION ho. 18-2000 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1621-1999  ISSUED OUT OF TS COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CLVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VERUE OR QUICRY "1O THE NIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERTFIT'S OFFICE, 10 BIS ANNOUNGED, AT ‘T COLUMIIA COuNTY COurRT 1OUSH:,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNAL, 173815, ALL IHE RIGITLT AND TUTLID AND INTEREST 10 1Lk
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND 10:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the
northerly side of Orange Street in the Borougi: of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvi'nia, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the socuthwest corner of Lot 334, this being the
west side of the fifth lot west of Mercer Street ron the north '
side of Orange Street in the Borcugh of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvaniz, on what was formerly known as
the 0. ¥. Farris Farm, and 13 now a portion of the Berwick Land
and Improvement Company’s additior to Berwick (see Plot or Plan
recorded in the Recorder’s Qffice at Bloomsbgrg, Pa., in
Miscellaneous Book No. 8, Page 366); thence in a northerly
direction along Lot 334 a distance of one hundred sixty (160)
feet to a fifteen foot alley; then=e in a northwesterly direction
along said alley a distance of forty six and seven-tenths (46.7)
feet to the corner of Lot 336; theice in a southerly direction
along Lot 336 a distance of one hujdred si;ty (}60) feet to
Orange Street; thence in a southeasterly direction along Orange
Street a distance of forty six and seven-tentis feet :o the
corner of Lot 334, the place of bejinning.

This description is intended mo cover and this deed to
convey house and Lot 335, Property at 1421 Oranpe St., Berwick, Pa,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH CHRISTOPHER L. KNORR M‘ID SHI;NNOI; g
KNORR BY INDENTURE BEARING EVEN DATE THE 26TH DAY OF L\IIF(‘JVEML,ER THE
1997 AND INTENDED TO BE FORTHWITH RECORDED I‘N THE OFIFICE FOR i
RECORDING ©OF DEEDS IN AND FOR THE COUN'l‘x{ ﬂOF EOLUMBIA, A n
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA GRANTED AND CONVEYLED UNTO PATRIC .

=
HINCHLIFFE, IN FEE. TERMS OF SALE

Minirum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at Sale), 1!Minimm payment is to be paid in cash,
certified check or cashier’s check at time of Sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be

paid within eight (8) days after the Sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IM SERIOUS FINANCIAL COMSEOUENCES 70 THE BID-
DER. DO NOT BID ULTLESS FUMDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMINT WITETN THE PRESCRIBED TTME
PLERTOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the
Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of
the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. 1In the case of a default all sums paid
by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be aprlied against anv damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be resnonsible for any attornev fees in-
curred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found found liable for damages.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAIMNTIFF: " (OLIMETA COUMTY SHERIFF
Federman & Phelan Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.

Two Perm Center Plaza
Fhiladelvhia, PA 19102



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JK. < 3
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SHIERTEE OF COLUMIH:\ COUNTY
Irl’lu.:u. N COURT HIQUSL - . O, HOX 1
IV VB~ T SHERTEY ‘““'M‘I mmtm' "{“,'i’ml (lll'l'i Hll-'

IV IO UR FIIQHL
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RECEIVE AHU TIHE STAMP WRIT - f;{g;z) G - 200 &

DUCKET AHD IRDEX __ u £§Q l7 2020 -
cUT FILE FOLDER VP
CHECK FOR PROPER THED o T T
TURVTOE ExECUTION ( e 7 ueeded
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ﬂ__é - -

WIERCADOUTS OF LAST KHUMH ADDRESD e

HOH-HILETARY AVFIOAVIT _ . T

HOTICES OF SHERIFFS SALE J_L R 0 perded

HATCIMAN RELEASE FOKM : ) -

AFFIDAVIT OF LTSl o b B e
o G J00. . __Cz@f LR

CHUCK FOR FTQJ Al

A 1E AHY OF THE AUDVE ARL m'.,nu. 00 HOT JROCEDE ARG FUIRTHER M1 SALE BOLLEY
THE ATTY 7O S ADD LT TOHAL  LHIG) Tk R i G0 TSRO0

ST OSALE DATE AMD ADY. DATLG AHD 1POSTERG DATLS
POST ALL DATES OH CALAHUER

ASET SALL DATE AT LUAG! ’[ll}“lll‘ Al HR RECTE LY THG UI\II
A SET !\U‘l DATES 3 THURGDAYS BLFORE SAL £ OATE TO RUHL EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALL
TIMES s

»SET ]‘UBHHG DATE HU LATER TIAH 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALL
SET DISTRIGUTION BAYE

> HUST BE FILED ':Hilllil 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
AOMUST GBE PALD 10 DAYS ALK CEe 1T HAS GULHN I’OJILD

FILL 1M ALL HO'S Of ELECUTIOR PAPLIG
TYPLE PROPER INFG QR BESCRIPTION {roefer Lo previon salen)

I .rx;dg_.g_,,.é_ A

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFLHDANTS

PUL PAPERS TOGETHER FOI DEFEHOARTS
S COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DUFEHUAHT
X OHQTICE OF SHERIFF SALL
A COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUY TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEH HOLDERS
x MOTICL OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM
e MATIEES TO L LEH HOLDERS VIA CERT. BAILL OR SEHDERS RECILPT

Nbn lGIBRIZE - z_cxnc



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219-6009
Plaintiff,

V.
Patricia E. Hinchliffe
1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dcfendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-1621

/Y -ED -~ A0 d

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of

Act 91 because it is:

(X)  an FHA Mortgage

{ ) mnon-owner occupied

( ) wvacant

( ) Act 9] procedures have been fulfilied

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

- __%] "LAVA' ‘Z)’L/IF\._./
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Rebecca Moyer Representing Lenders in
Judgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 22, 2000
Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse.
Re:  Chase Mahattan Mortgage Corporation vs. Patricia E. Hinchliffe
No. 99-CV-1621

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir'Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for vour assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

4 &hw,m%mj@u

Reberea Moyer L

/ram
Enclosures
ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Chase Mahattan Mortgage Corporation

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
Patricia E. Hinchliffe : NO. 99-CV-1621

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) SS:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for Chase Mahaitan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff hereby verifies that on February 16, 2000, true and correct copies of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders and any known

interested party. See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

%L(lf?’l,% '%gcémmafw
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date: February 22, 2000



Name and
Address l

DSH

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19102
Line Arnticle Name of Addressee, Streel, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Number
1 Patricia E. | Tenant/Occupant
Hinchliffe | 1421 Orange Sireel
Berwick, PA 18603
2 XXXX Domestic Relations Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Dloomsburg, PA 17815
3 XXXX PNC Bank, N.A.
2730 Liberty Avenuc
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
4
5
@ i . PO RSN
7 _ :
- _
ous “_
8 :
5 I i
1o R
I .
J..
[ “Fotal Number of Total Number ol Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of The full declaration of value ts required on all domestic and Sl |
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Office Receiving Employee) The maximum indemnity pavable for the reconstruction of r - 717 L
under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is 31 <70 i vd
limit of $300,000 per occurrence. The maximuim indemnity .. o, .o o tptass vidu
merchandise is $300. The maxirnum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail,
sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and S92 for

limitalions of coverage.




Lolumbia Lounty Court of Common Pleas NO. 0004403

RECEIPT May 24, 2000
Received of: Columbia County Sheriff $10.00
Ten and 00/100 Doilars
For: Misc Fee 10.00
Check: 12794
Payment Methed; Check Tami Kiine, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: £10.00 By:
Change Returned: $0.00 Deputy Clerk

Clerk: BSILVETT



FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 900
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

ENTITY VENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.
FAT Sheriff of Columbia 4/12/2000 077348
E;;: ADFLY
NG TC DATE DCC AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
077348 047754 04/12/0C 1922038877 1,102.49
HINCHLIFFE, PATRICIA

1,102,439




SHERIFF'S REAL ES

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Y

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOn COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 150
7171 388-s632 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (217) 7840257

TATE FIHAL COST SHEET

i

. ?}(6 24 HOUR PHONE
/}U G171 1846300

\
i}

Chase [ anss p7reipr Vs !//;)q-; diein B }/;vaﬁ/_;,ﬁ}!g
1o. [&-200 O E0. to._ J4£71,9F J.D.
DATE OF SiLE: L/~ £~ 2000
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) s 1943, Z%- .

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 39206 -

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE S ,

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s D002 .Lf 7 -

PURCHASER(S) : .

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) 0ff DEED: Y

PURCRASER{S) SIGNATURE(S): Q fott / (L. N d "w

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  § 202,41 G
LESS DEPOSIT s__ Qoo —
DOWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE 1IN
EIGHT DAYS

s_ V1o .49




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

April 12, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Ceolumbia County Courthouse
35 West Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HINCHLIFFE, Patricia
1421 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

No. 89-Cv-1621

Gentlemen:

With reference to the above captioned property which was
knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the
Sheriff's Deed to CHASE MANHATTAN MORTCAGE CORPCRATION, 3415
Vision Drive, Columbus, OH 43219-6009.

Enclosed please find two (2) Statements of Value, and two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

XN o/ é.,f& Ty
(2 WTlord (el fos
Christine Andrulonis/for
Edna Houston

cc: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation #1922038877



Pay

ToThe
Grder
Of

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

COMMERCE BANK 31804360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELFHIA, PA 19148 077348
TWO PENN CENTER PL, STE 900
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
DEB DA-12: 2000
DATE AMOUNT
4/12/72000 Frkdkkdkk] 102,49
ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWO AND 49/100 DOLLARS Vold after 90 days

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

"O773LA" KO3IEO0WB0AI3IE OBE5738 Lo




ENTI 1Y VENDOR CEECK DATE CHECK NO.

FLP Sheriff of Columbiz oHunty [SCTOLU) 2/7/2000 067283
DOC APELY LEPPIY TO

NO T DATE INVOICE INVOICE DOC AMOUNT DISCOUNT PAYMENT EBMOUNRT
067283 036387 02/07/00 1922038877 900,00 0.00 G000, 00

HINCHLIFZE, P

200,00

FEDERMAN & PHELAN

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 900

gpﬁ%&&fwﬁ' PA 1_9:102 _



— i AL DOCUME T _ 4J
FEDERMAN & PHELAN

COMMERGCE BANK 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, P4 18148 067283
TWQ PENN CENTER PL. STE 900
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
bsa Da47-2000
DATE AMOUNT
2/7/2000 FoAFAE*FARQO0 00

Pay - NINE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS Void after 90 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County

Order - 35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Of

"OE? da3m 1L03GE00C LA08123E OBS5738 4wt



